Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		ame	Execution Date			
Michael D. Dake				12/04/2006		
Jacob M. Waugh				11/06/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA					
Name: Revance Therapeutics, Inc.						
Street Address:	2400 Baysho	2400 Bayshore Parkway				
Internal Address:	Suite 100	Suite 100				
City:	Mountain Vie	w				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94043	94043				
Property Type Application Number: 110		110720	Number /2026			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Four Number	(242)55	0.0000				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(212)55 Il be sent via US		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	212556		·			
Email: jeng@kslaw.com						
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			The Americas VYORK 10036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13720-105070			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph D. Eng, Jr.			
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment# source=assignment#	≠page1.tif			PATENT		

500193349

PATENT REEL: 018628 FRAME: 0455

PATENT REEL: 018628 FRAME: 0456

source=assignment#page3.tif

WHEREAS, we,

Michael D. Dake, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 665 Gerona Road,

Stanford, CA 94305

Jacob M. Waugh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4020 El Camino

<u>Real #1116, Mountain View, CA 94040</u>

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Compositions and Methods for Topical Application and Transdermal Delivery of Botulinum Toxins," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2005 and assigned U.S. Application No. 11/072,026; and

WHEREAS, **ReVance Therapeutics**, Inc., a corporation of the State of **Delaware** having a principal place of business at **2400 BAYSHORE PARKWAY**, **SUITE 100**, **MOUNTAIN VIEW**, **CA 94043**, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Michael D. Dake and Jacob M. Waugh, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ReVance Therapeutics, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to ReVance Therapeutics, Inc. as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ReVance Therapeutics, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

NYC_IMANAGE-816242 v1

Page 1 of 3 PATENT REEL: 018628 FRAME: 0457 For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to **ReVance Therapeutics**, **Inc.** the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **ReVance Therapeutics, Inc.** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **ReVance Therapeutics**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Assignor's Signature:	Michael D. Male	December	4,2006
	Name	Date	

Assignor's Typed Name: <u>N</u>

Michael First Name <u>D.</u> Middle Initial <u>Dake</u> Last Name

STATE OF VA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\frac{\sqrt{44}}{2}$, on this $\frac{\sqrt{474}}{2}$ day of $\frac{OEC}{2}$, 2006, personally appeared <u>michae</u> <u>One</u>, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: OFC 31 2006

NYC_IMANAGE-816242 v1

Page 2 of 3 PATENT REEL: 018628 FRAME: 0458

	(MA	h	(nal)	
e:	4	Name	-/		-

Of Nos OG Date

Assignor's Signature:

Assignor's Typed Name:

e: <u>Jacob</u> First Name <u>M.</u> Middle Initial <u>Waugh</u> Last Name

STATE OF MILLINN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, on this _____ day of ______, 2006, personally appeared _______, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Utto 11, 2017

NYC_IMANAGE-816242 v1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018628 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 12/13/2006